STAFF REPORT SPECIAL MEETING

AGENDA DATE: September 12, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Financial Services

TITLE:

Resolution No. 36-2024 – establishing the fees and charges for City services for Fiscal Year 2025

SUMMARY:

Resolution No. 36-2024 establishes the fees and charges for City services provided across all departments in Fiscal Year 2025.

BACKGROUND AND JUSTIFICATION:

The City Commission has the authority to set fees and charges for City services pursuant to the City's Home Rule Power, Florida Statutes, the City's Charter, the City's Code of Ordinances and other authorities. Since 2012, the City has established a comprehensive schedule of all City fees and charges for general government services. Resolution No. 36-2024 sets forth the schedule of fees and charges which represent a reasonable reimbursement to the City for its actual costs in providing City services for the fiscal year 2025.

MOTION:

Move to approve/disapprove Resolution No. 36-2024 establishing the fees and charges for City services in Fiscal Year 2025

ATTACHMENT(S):

Fiscal Impact Analysis – N/A Resolution 36-2024 FY25 Schedule of Fees and Service Charges